02

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) CRAMER, SAMUEL M.	Month Day Year 08 25 2000			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1) SCHOENTHAL, SCOTT	Execution Date Month Day Year 08 25 2000			
	00 23 2000			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (tine 1) Network Appliance, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) a Corporation of California	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 495 East Java Drive	of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale				
City	CA 94089 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name John C. Merchant				
Address (tine 1) Swernofsky Law Group				
Address (Ilne 2) P.O.Box 390013				
Address (line 3) Mountain View, CA 94039-0013				
Address (line 4) United States				
F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	İ			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Sudget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SELECT SUBJECT SUBJ

REEL: 011003 FRAME: 0206

			1 1111111111111111111111111111111111111
FORM PT0 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber 650.947.0700
Name	John C. Merchant	Reg.	No 45,996
Address (line 1)	Swernofsky Law Group		
Address (line 2)	P.O.Box 390013		
Address (line 3)	Mountain View, CA 9403		
Address (line 4)	United States		7872
Pages		of pages of the attached conveyance do ents.	ocument #
	Number(s) or Patent	` '	irk if additional numbers attached
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number o	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).
	ent Application Number(s) Pa	atent Number(s)
09625234			
	<u> </u>		
		L	
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>ney</u> it named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
-	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Nu		
	not been assigned.	FCIFCI	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter ti	ne total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00
		Enclosed Deposit Account X	
		if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# [50-0365
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		×1
attache		nd bellef, the foregoing information is tra the original document. Charges to depo	
J oh	n C. Merchant	- Jan Menchant	September 27, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		-	



103.1036.01

WHEREAS, we, Samuel M. Cramer, a citizen of the United States, residing at 996 Warwick Court, Sunnyvale, California 94087, and Scott Schoenthal, a citizen of the United States, residing at 23 Westside Court, San Ramon, California 94583, have invented a "Negotiating Takeover in High Availability Cluster" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on July 25, 2000, Serial No. 09/625234; and

WHEREAS, Network Appliance, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Samuel M. Cramer and Scott Schoenthal, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at 2-20 PM, this 25th

Samuel M. Cramer

PATENT REEL: 011003 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 09/27/2000